

August 14, 2023

Contact: Cecilia Clark, cclark@cdm.org; 408-221-3814

PNC Bank Northern California Regional President Megan Schoettmer Joins Board of Directors at Children's Discovery Museum of San Jose

San Jose, CA – Aug. 14, 2023 – Megan Schoettmer, PNC regional president for Northern California, recently joined the board of directors of the award-winning Children's Discovery Museum of San Jose. Schoettmer joins five other corporate leaders who have joined the board since January 2023. The six newest members will serve with a distinguished roster of 21 professionals from a variety of industries and backgrounds for one of the largest museums of its kind in the country.

As PNC's regional president in Northern California, Schoettmer oversees PNC Bank's business development, client relationships and philanthropic activities in the area. Previously, she worked at Wells Fargo in commercial banking and for Bridge Bank and Silicon Valley Bank.

"Megan brings a wealth of expertise to the museum team," said Alan Marks, vice chair and chair elect of Children's Discovery Museum and community volunteer. "I look forward to her contributions to the board's role in setting the museum's strategic direction and the governance and financial expertise she will provide."

Schoettmer earned her MBA at Santa Clara University. She is on the board of the Bay Area Council and previously participated in the Silicon Valley Leadership Group.

"As a life-long Bay Area resident, I am thrilled to join the board of the Children's Discovery Museum of San Jose," said Schoettmer. "PNC strives to fully connect with the communities where we operate, so joining this distinguished board is a great fit, and I look forward to serving the museum and the community."

In addition to Schoettmer, @pncbank, the following individuals joined the museum's board this year.

Christine Bastian, senior vice president, engineering human resources at @Cisco

Mike Charters, senior vice president, @CBRE

Livia Freudl, senior vice president, head of human resources, @Varianmedsys

Kay Matsuo, senior director of pricing and revenue operations, @Adobe

Conrad A. Shultz, manager, Safari UI and Mac Platform, @Apple

About Children's Discovery Museum of San Jose Kids lead the way at Children's Discovery Museum of San Jose, exploring and discovering through open-ended, play-based learning. Over 150 hands-on exhibits and programs in the sciences, humanities, arts, nature, and health spark curiosity and ignite family fun where children build life skills in creative and critical thinking, problem-solving, and confidence. The nonprofit celebrates people and diverse cultures, creates authentic connections, and builds global understanding. Welcoming more than 10 million visitors since 1990, the award-winning museum inspires creativity, curiosity, and lifelong learning inside the stunning 52,000 square foot purple building designed by the late world-renowned Mexico City architect Ricardo Legoretta, and outside in the half-acre nature space. www.cdm.org.

###